

Anthony W. Dunn Joins American Financial Group, Inc. as Vice President

November 19, 2018

CINCINNATI--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 19, 2018-- American Financial Group, Inc. (AFG) is pleased to announce the hiring of Anthony W. Dunn as Vice President, overseeing the Internal Audit function for the Company and its subsidiaries.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181119005883/en/



Anthony W. Dunn (Photo: Business Wire)

Mr. Dunn has 20 years of experience in the insurance and financial services industry. Prior to joining American Financial Group, he served as Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer for Ohio National Financial Services, and prior to that, was Ohio National's Chief Audit Executive. Before joining Ohio National, Mr. Dunn was a Vice President for The Cincinnati Insurance Company, performing financial planning and analysis and internal audit management. He began his career in public accounting.

Mr. Dunn is a graduate of Miami University and holds the following credentials and designations: Certified Public Accountant (CPA), Certified Internal Auditor (CIA), Certified Management Accountant (CMA), and Chartered Property Casualty Underwriter (CPCU).

About American Financial Group, Inc.

American Financial Group is an insurance holding company, based in Cincinnati, Ohio with assets of approximately \$64 billion. Through the operations of Great American Insurance Group, AFG is engaged primarily in property and casualty insurance, focusing on specialized commercial products for businesses, and in the sale of traditional fixed, fixed-indexed and variable-indexed annuities in the retail, financial institutions, broker-dealer and registered investment advisor markets. Great American Insurance Group's roots go back to 1872 with the founding of its flagship company, Great American Insurance Company.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181119005883/en/

Source: American Financial Group, Inc.

Diane P. Weidner, IRC Assistant Vice President – Investor Relations (513) 369-5713

Websites: www.AFGinc.com www.GreatAmericanInsuranceGroup.com